### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ulf Hoffmann	02/22/2013
Ella Ruhl	02/22/2013
Angelina Milanovska	02/22/2013
Matthias Bockmeyer	02/25/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schott AG
Street Address:	Hattenbergstrasse 10
City:	Mainz
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	55122

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13811176

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033276401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-327-4500 Phone: Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 1: Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2133.213USU

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N. J. Ruggiero

Total Attachments: 3

source=213\_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=213\_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=213\_ASSIGN#page3.tif

REEL: 029950 FRAME: 0297

**PATENT** 502258731

2133,213USU USSN 13/811,176

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Ulf HOFFMANN**, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Eberstaedter Strasse 77A, 64319 Pfungstadt, Germany; **Ella RUHL**, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Windesheimer Strasse 70, 55545 Bad Kreuznach, Germany; **Angelina MILANOVSKA**, a citizen of Macedonia, and a resident of An der Hasenquelle 79, 55120 Mainz, Germany and **Matthias BOCKMEYER**, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Am Rathaus 10, 55116 Mainz, Germany, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

# SILICONE COATING AS A SEALING LAYER FOR A DECORATION LAYER

hereby assign to SCHOTT AG, a German corporation having its principal office at Hattenbergstrasse 10, 55122 Mainz, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 2013, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 13/811,176, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further

PATENT REEL: 029950 FRAME: 0298 2133.213USU USSN 13/811,176

compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date:	22.2.2013	M Rf
Duit.		By: ULF HØFFMAN
Date:	22.02 2013	S. Knock
		Witness Signature
		Silke Knoche
		Witness Printed Name Rother - Kundl-Sk. 32
		Mitnace Address
		55291 Saulheim
		Germany
Date:	22 02 20	13 Ella Ruhl  By: ELLA RUHL
Date.		By: ELLA RUHL
Date:	22.02.201	3 G. Kuode
Bato.		Witness Signature
		Silke Knoche
		Witness Printed Name Ritter - Hundt-Str. 32
		Witness Address 55291 Saulheim
		Germany

PATENT REEL: 029950 FRAME: 0299 Date: 22.02.2015

Date: 22.02 2013

Silke Knoche
Witness Printed Name
Litter-Hundl-Str. 32

Witness Address 55291 Sautheim

Germany

Date: 25. 07 2017

Date: 25.02.2013

Silke Knode

Witness Signature

Silke Knoche
Witness Printed Name
Riffer-Hunolt Sk 32

Witness Address 55291 Sautheum

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 029950 FRAME: 0300** 

**RECORDED: 03/08/2013**